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Massey Ferguson
135 TRACTOR 651199
CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL (PERKINS GAS) Page4
Item Part Number Qty Description
1 736532M91 1 Crankshaft Kit (Perkins No. 84402)
2 732630M91 1 Insert Set, Main Bearing, (Std.) (Perkins No. 58703)
3 732432M1 1 Insert, Main Bearing, Front Top (Standard) (Perkins No. 31122321)
4 732431M1 1 Insert, Main Bearing, Front Bottom (Standard) (Perkins No. 31122311)
5 732430M1 4 Insert, Main Bearing, Intermediate (Standard) (Perkins No. 31121221)
6 733040M1 2 Insert, Main Bearing, Rear Top And Bottom (Standard) (Perkins No. 31123271)
7 737070M91 1 Insert Set (Standard) Connecting Rod Bearing (Perkins No. 85036)
8 734616M1 2 Washer, Thrust, Rear Main Top (Standard) (Perkins No. 31137191)
9 734615M1 2 Washer, Thrust, Rear Main Bottom (Standard) (Perkins No. 31137201)
10 731225M1 1 Weight (Balance) (Perkins No. 0995415)
11 353570X1 4 Bolt (7/16 X 2-3/8" NF, Hex.) (Perkins No. 2185189)
12 733644M1 2 Washer (Special) (Perkins No. 31731515)
13 733645M1 2 Washer (Special) (Perkins No. 31731516)
14 731227M1 1 Spacer (Perkins No. 0330811)
15 731228M1 1 Gear, Crankshaft (Perkins No. 0410132)
16 733505M1 1 Flange, Oil Thrower (Perkins No. 33176308)
17 738722M1 1 (A) Pulley (W/Timing Marks) (W/O 3 Taped Holes) (Perkins No. 31143941)
18 734627M1 1 (B) Pulley (Perkins No. 31143733)
17 738730M1 1 (C) Pulley (W/Timing Marks) (W/3 Taped Holes) (Perkins No. 31147831)
18 734628M1 1 (D) Pulley, Crankshaft (Perkins No. 31147784)
19 731076M1 1 Key, Pulley (Perkins No. 36271704)
20 375835X1 1 Bolt, Crankshaft Pulley (Perkins No. 0745138)
21 731376M1 1 Washer
25 734830M1 AR Washer, Thrust, Rear Main Bearing (.007" Oversize) (Perkins No. 31137192)
26 734829M1 AR Washer, Thrust, Rear Main Bearing (.007" Oversize) (Perkins No. 31137202)
30 734861M91 1 (E) Flywheel Assembly (Perkins No. 0999961)

737262M91 1 (F) Flywheel Assembly (Incl. Item 31) (Perkins No. 41112409)
513570M91 1 (G) Flywheel Assembly (Perkins No. 41112353)
737126M91 1 (H) Flywheel Assembly (Incl. Item 31) (Perkins No. 41112416)
737124M91 1 (J) Flywheel Assembly (Incl. Item 31) (Perkins No. 41112414)

31 731008M1 1 Gear, Ring (Perkins No. 0410236)
32 353593X1 6 Bolt (1/2 X 1-1/4" NF, Hex.) (Perkins No. 32162203)
33 731192M1 3 Tab Washer (Perkins No. 0921062)
34 832960M3 1 Bearing, Ball
40 732631M91 AR Insert Set, Main Bearing (-.010") (Perkins No. 58703A
41 732619M1 1 Insert, Main, Bearing, Front Top (-.010") (Perkins No. 31122322)
42 732615M1 1 Insert, Main Bearing, Front Bottom (-.010") (Perkins No. 31122312)
43 732611M1 4 Insert, Main Bearing, Center (-.010) (Perkins No. 31121222)
44 733566M1 2 Insert, Main Bearing, Rear (-.010") (Perkins No. 31123272)
40 732632M91 AR Insert Set, Main Bearing (-.020") (Perkins No. 58703B)
41 732620M1 1 Insert, Main Bearing, Front Top (-.020") (Perkins No. 31122323)
42 732616M1 1 Insert, Main Bearing, Front Bottom (-.020") (Perkins No. 31122313)
43 732612M1 4 Insert, Main Bearing, Center (-.020") (Perkins No. 31121223)
44 733568M1 2 Insert, Main Bearing, Rear (-.020") (Perkins No. 31123273)
40 732633M91 AR Insert Set, Main Bearing (-.030") (Perkins No. 58703C)
41 732621M1 1 Insert, Main Bearing, Front Top (-.030") (Perkins No. 31122324)
42 732617M1 1 Insert, Main Bearing, Front Bottom (-.030") (Perkins No. 31122314)
43 732613M1 4 Insert, Main Bearing, Center (-.030") (Perkins No. 31121224)
44 733587M1 2 Insert, Main Bearing, Rear (-.030") (Perkins No. 31123274)
45 704812M93 1 Adapter Assembly, Pump
46 1400022M91 1 Bushing Assembly
47 353693X1 3 Bolt (3/8 X 1-1/4" NC, Hex.)
48 22764X 3 Washer (3/8" Int. Skpf.)

 ****************************************
 (A) - Used Engine Serial Number
 152UA25587A And Up.
 (B) - Used Prior To Engine Serial Number
 152UA25587A.
 (C) - Used Orchard Tractor, Engine
 Serial Number 152UA25587A And Up.
 (D) - Used Orchard Tractor, Prior To
 Engine Serial Number 152UA25587A.
 (E) - Used Deluxe With Live P.T.O. And
 Orchard Engine Serial Number 152UA25587A
 And Up.
 (F) - Used Deluxe With Live P.T.O. And
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 Orchard, Prior To Engine Serial Number
 152UA25587A.
 (G) - Used Deluxe And Vineyard With
 Independent P.T.O., Also MF135 Special
 Tractor Engine Serial Number 152UA25587A
 And Up.
 (H) - Used Deluxe And Vineyard With
 Independent P.T.O., Also MF135 Special
 Tractor, Prior To Engine Serial Number
 152UA25587A.
 (J) - Used MF135 Special Prior To
 Tractor Serial Number 9A65874.
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516107M92 1 (A) Engine Assembly (Complete) (Perkins No. AG315220726)
516106M92 1 (B) Engine Assembly (Complete) (Perkins No. AG315220727)
516671M92 1 (C) Engine Assembly (Complete) (Perkins No. AG315220725)
520358M91 1 (D) Engine Assembly (Complete) (Perkins No. AG315220815)

1896083M91 1 Block Assembly, Short (Incl. Liner, Crankshaft and Bearings. Connecting Rod And Bearings. Pistons And
Piston Rings)

1 737422M91 1 Block Assembly, Stripped (Perkins No.86272)
2 734175M1 3 Liner, Cylinder Block (Perkins No. 31358322)
3 731022M1 8 Pin (19/32 X 3/4 X 3/8" Dowel) (Perkins No. 0870001)
4 1476021X1 8 Bolt, Bearing Cap (9 16 x 3-7/8" NF, Hex.) (Perkins No. 3218433)
5 735865M1 5 Plug (1-1/4" Cup Type) (Perkins No. 0650563)
6 731999M1 1 Plug (57/64" Cup Type) (Perkins No. 0650664)
7 353514X1 2 Bolt (5/16 X 3/8" NF, Hex.) (Perkins No. 0746251)
8 732575M1 2 Washer (5/16 X 9/16 X 1/16" Aluminum) (Perkins No. 2411152)

736613M1 1 Plug (1/2" NF, Phillips Head) (Perkins No. 32114471)
735865M1 3 Plug (1-1/4" Cup Type) (Perkins No. 0650710)

11 731356M1 2 Plug (11/16" Cup Type) (Perkins No. 0650566)
12 1851764M1 1 Drain, Cylinder Block (Perkins No. 31419)
22 740235M91 1 Housing Assembly, Rear Oil Seal (Perkins No. 41422034)
23 735866M1 2 Seal, Oil, Crankshaft, Rear (Perkins No. 36883106)
24 354499X1 2 Bolt (5/16 X 3-3/4" NF, Hex.) (Perkins No. 0096243)
25 376096X1 2 Nut (5/16" NF, Hex., Special) (Perkins No. 0574211)
26 734664M1 1 Gasket, Oil Seal Housing (Perkins No. 36817134)
27 375733X1 6 Bolt, Housing (5/16 x 11/16: NF, Hex.) (Perkins No. 0746354)
28 22756X 6 Washer (5/16" Internal Skpf.) (Perkins No. 0920299)
29 734638M1 6 Washer (21/64 X 5/8 X 3/32") (Perkins No. 33114118)
30 731208M1 1 Housing, Tractormeter Drive (Perkins No. 37416751)
31 731209M1 1 Gasket, Housing (Perkins No. 36862511)
32 636762M1 1 Seal, Housing To Block (7/8 X 1-3/8 X 1/4") (Perkins No. 30854)
33 353517X1 3 Bolt (5/16 X 3/4" NF, Hex.) (Perkins No. 0746254)
34 22756X 3 Washer (5/16" Internal Skpf.) (Perkins No. 0920299)
35 735889M1 1 Connector, Drive (Perkins No. 33473106)
36 736091M1 1 Cap, Dust (Perkins No. 32813106)
37 890309M1 1 Washer, Seal (Perkins No. 32811104)
38 733594M1 1 Plate, Transmission Housing Adapter (Perkins No. 37147802)
39 353538X1 6 Bolt (3/8 X 1" NF, Hex.) (Perkins No. 0746454)
40 353434X1 6 Washer (3/8" Lock) (Perkins No. 0920054)
41 358005X1 2 Bolt (3/8 X 1" NF, Sckt. Hd.) (Perkins No. 0720798)
42 1260A 2 Dowel, Adapter Plate To Cylinder Block (3/8 x 3/4") (Perkins No. 0350016)
43 732902M1 1 Grommet, Rubber (Perkins No. 37813113)
44 354074X1 1 Pin (3/16 X 3/4" Cotter) (Perkins No. 0610045)
50 739408M1 1 Plate, Cover, Fuel Pump Hole (Perkins No. 36232114)
51 737079M1 1 (E) Gasket, Fuel Pump To Block (Perkins No. 36862165)
52 734586M1 1 (F) Gasket, Cover Plate (Order 737079M1) (Perkins No. 36861109)
53 731311M1 2 (E) Stud (5/16" NF X 1-1/16") (Perkins No. 0826203)
54 353446X1 2 (E) Washer (5/16" Lock) (Perkins No. 0920053)
55 353916X1 2 (E) Nut (5/16" NF, Hex.) (Perkins No. 0576002)
56 353516X1 2 (F) Bolt (5/16 X 5/8" NF, Hex.) (Perkins No. 0746253)
57 732575M1 2 (F) Washer (Perkins No. 2411152)
60 734266M1 3 Stud (7/16 NF X 4-1/8") (Perkins No. 32524131)
61 734309M1 14 Stud (7/16 NF X 4-5/16") (Perkins No. 32524133)
62 736976M1 1 Stud (7/16" NF X 4-1/2") (Perkins No. 32524138)
63 1440275X1 1 Washer (7/16 X 7/8 X 3/32") (Perkins No. 0920006)
64 735018M2 1 Gasket, Cylinder Head (Perkins No. 36812127)
65 353426X1 18 Nut (7/16" NF, Hex.) (Perkins No. 33221315)
70 737795M1 1 (D) Stud (Perkins No. 32526508)
71 366270X1 1 (D) Spacer (21/32 X 1-1/4 X 3-1/8") (Perkins No. 33266125)
72 377127X1 AR (D) Shim (21/32 X 1-1/4 X .036") (Perkins No. 33121417)

365691X1 AR (D) Shim (21/32 X 1-1/4 X .010") (Perkins No. 33121416)
365690X1 AR (D) Shim (21/32 X 1-1/4 X .005") (Perkins No. 0760050)
377126X1 AR (D) Shim (21/32 X 1-1/4 X .002") (Perkins No. 33121415)

 ****************************************
 (A) - Used Deluxe With Live P.T.O.
 (B) - Used Deluxe And Vineyard With
 Independent P.T.O., Also Used MF135
 Special Tractor Ser. No. 9A65874 And Up.
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 (C) - Used MF135 Special Prior To
 Tractor Ser. No. 9A65874.
 (D) - Used Orchard Only.
 (E) - Used Engine Ser. No. 152UA2227 And
 Up.
 (F) - Used Prior To Engine Ser. No.
 152UA2227.


